State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Galen Casey Lu Verne, Iowa 50560 Second District Jack Plathe Algona, Iowa 50511 **Third District** Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Amber Garman Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Please Note: The Board of Supervisors will not be scheduling Public Discussion on the agenda until further notice. This is due to the Local State of Emergency and wanting to ensure the safety of our citizens. Please know that if you have concerns that need to be addressed you can contact any of the five Supervisor Members and/or the County Auditor. If you would like the phone number for any of the Board of Supervisor members please contact the County Auditor's Office at 515-295-2718 or their phone numbers are located on our website www.co.kossuth.ia.us.

If you would like to participate in our meetings but are unable due to the Local State of Emergency please feel free to participate via conference call at the following number: 1-888-273-3658 and use Access Code 3346604.

Tuesday, May 19, 2020 – Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance Discussion with Secondary Road Foreman Review Claims/Conservation Claims

8:30 A.M. • Discussion/Decision Approval of Agenda/Minutes/Claims/Conservation Claims

- Discussion/Acknowledge Transfers made by the Kossuth County Auditor
- **8:35 A.M.** Discussion/Decision Public Hearing for FY 2019-2020 FY Budget Amendment
 - Open the Public Hearing
 - Public Comments
 - Close the Public Hearing
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of Resolution #05-19-20-01 which is the Approval of the FY 19-20 Budget Amendment and the Appropriation of Funds
 - Discussion/With County Attorney Regarding Special Allocation Request from County Social Services
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of Perimeter Fence Agreement for Election Center Alley Project And Authorize Chairman to Sign the Agreement

REVISED Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.co.kossuth.ia.us 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested. Page 1 of 2

State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Galen Casey Lu Verne, Iowa 50560 Second District Jack Plathe Algona, Iowa 50511 **Third District** Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Amber Garman Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

- Discussion/Decision Approval of Business Agreement for Kossuth County EMS System
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion/With the Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

DRAINAGE

- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage District 80 Main B and Lateral 30 Repair Project Change Order No 1
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage District 80 Main B and Lateral 30 Repair Project Pay Request 3
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Joint Drainage District PAK 1 Main Open Ditch Repair Project Pay Request 1
- Discussion/Decision Acknowledge Report for Improvement in Drainage District 75 by I & S Group
- Discussion/Regarding Continuation of Human Resource Department for FY 20-21
- Discussion/Decision FY 20-21 General Assistance Operations, Duties and Structure of Employment
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- Adjournment